# 10100037452

(Requestor's Name)		
		•
(Address)		
(Address)		
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	#)
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
•		
(Business Entity Name)		
<b>\-</b>	<b>,</b>	,
(Document Number)		
(50	oument rumber)	
Constitued Countries	0-46	of Otahua
Certified Copies Certificates of Status		
		<u> </u>
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		
		1
		Ì
:	•	

Office Use Only



900095866959

04/06/07--01024--012 \*\*155.00

2007 APR -6 AHII: 56
SECRETARY OF STATE
ALL AHASSEF FI ORIDA



W1-37452

#### TRANSMITTAL LETTER

TO: Registration Section
Division of Corporations
409 East Gaines Street
Tallahassee, FL 32399

**SUBJECT:** AROMAX, LLC

The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Richard A. Crisonino, Esquire 2534 S.W. 6<sup>th</sup> Street Miami, FL 33135

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Richard A. Crisonino at (305) 541-4040.

Enclosed is my check in the amount of \$155.00, representing the filing fee, designation of Registered Agent fee, and certified copy fee. Please provide our office with a certified copy of these Articles of Organization.

2007 APR -6 AMII: 56

### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

#### **ARTICLE I - Name:**

The name of the Limited Liability Company is **AROMAX, LLC.** 

#### **ARTICLE II - Address:**

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office address: 13610 S.W. 26th Street Davie, FL 33325

Mailing address: 13610 S.W. 26th Street Davie, FL 33325

## ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's signature:

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Richard A. Crisonino 2534 S.W. 6<sup>th</sup> Street Miami, FL 33135

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

Richard A. Crisonino, Registered Agent

# ARTICLE IV - Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of the sole Managing Member is as follows:

<u>Title:</u>

Name and Address:

Sole managing member

Juan Carlos Zamora 13610 S.W. 26<sup>th</sup> Street Davie, FL 33325 Signature of Juan Carlos Zamora, Managing Member

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

Juan Carlos Zamora, signee

SECRETARY OF STAIL